Climate Survey Results

2019

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the overall campus climate/environment that

you have experienced at Barton Community College within the past 12 months.

Employee responses

Student responses

Satisfied/very satisfied 87% 72%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 10% 19%
Dissatisfied or very dissatisfied 3% 9%
| | am treated fairly and equitably on campus in general. |
Employee responses Student responses
Agree/strongly agree 87% 80%
Neither agree nor disagree 8% 9%
Disagree/strongly disagree 5% 11%
| 1 feel | belong at Barton.
Employee responses Student responses
Agree/strongly agree 84% 73%
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 14%
Disagree/strongly disagree 4% 13%
| Barton has a strong commitment to diversity, equity, and inclusion.
Employee responses Student responses
Agree/strongly agree 82% 76%
Neither agree nor disagree 13% 14%
Disagree/strongly disagree 5% 10%




| I am treated with respect at Barton.

Employee responses Student responses
Agree/strongly agree 86% 80%
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 11%
Disagree/strongly disagree 7% 9%

Barton provides sufficient programs and resources to foster the success of a diverse

student body.

Employee responses Student responses
Agree/strongly agree 81% 77%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 15%
Disagree/strongly disagree 4% 8%
| In general over the past 12 months, have you felt discriminated against at Barton?
Employee responses Student responses
No 92.5% 87%
Yes 7.5% 13%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton

because of your ability or disability status?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

96%

98%

One or more times

4%

2%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton

because of your racial or ethnic identity?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

98%

87%

One or more times

2%

13%




Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton

because of your sex?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

94%

92%

One or more times

6%

8%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton
because of your sexual orientation?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

99%

95%

One or more times

1%

5%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton
because of your gender identity or gender expression?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

99%

95%

One or more times

1%

5%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton
because of your veteran status?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

99%

99%

One or more times

1%

1%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton
because of your marital status?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

99%

100%

One or more times

1%




Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton
because of your national origin?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

99%

93%

One or more times

1%

7%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton

because of your age?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

93%

98%

One or more times

%

2%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton

because of your religion?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

99%

97%

One or more times

1%

3%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton
because of your height/weight?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

98%

93%

One or more times

2%

7%

Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton
because of your political orientation?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

96%

96%

One or more times

4%

4%




Over the past 12 months, have YOU ever experienced discriminatory events at Barton

because of your social class?

Employee responses

Student responses

Never

97%

95%

One or more times

3%

5%




